
JANUARY YAHRZEITS 
 

January 1st, 2022   Abraham Benjamin, father of Arthur Benjamin 
January 3rd, 2022   Isaac A. Miller, grandfather of Vena Presner 
January 3rd, 2022   Madeline Lefkowitz, mother of Marion Rogers 
January 3rd, 2022   Louis Gerofsky father-in-law, of Eilene Gerofsky 
January 3rd, 2022   Chaim Shmukler, brother of Michael Shmukler 
January 3rd, 2022   Randy Elwood, sister of Rick Carp 
January 3rd, 2022   Max Levy, father of Al Levy 
January 4th, 2022   Edward Townsend, husband of Carol Townsend 
January 4th, 2022   Mary Richman, mother of Allan Richman 
January 5th, 2022   Stuart Ball, grandfather of Laura Ball 
January 6th, 2022   Joseph Gerofsky, grandfather of Eilene Gerofsky 
January 8th, 2022   Isaac Rohekar, father of Gary Rohekar 
January 8th, 2022   Harry Segal, father of Alvin Segal 
January 9th, 2022   Alvin Leonard, brother of Linda Zimmerman 
January 11th, 2022   Becky Solish, grandmother of Davida Sobel 
January 12th, 2022   Elizabeth Joan Godfrey, mother of Susan Baker 
January 13th, 2022   Lynn Rosen, sister of Brian Kurtzman 
January 13th, 2022   Alice Cohen, sister of Keith Samitt 
January 13th, 2022   Dennis R. Little, brother of Debbie Pfeiffer 
January 13th, 2022   Pepa Livingstone, friend of Jill Simmons 
January 13th, 2022   Goldie Agranove, mother-in-law of Susan Agranove 
January 14th, 2022   Monte Swartzman, father of Leora Swartzman 
January 15th, 2022   Rabbi Joel Wittstein, husband of Ailene Wittstein 
January 15th, 2022   Jack Levine, father of Judith Levine 
January 15th, 2022   Henry Zimmerman, father of Walter Zimmerman 
January 15th, 2022   Eugene Weisz, father of Gary Weisz 
January 16th, 2022   Helen Ribbler mother of Elyse Fisher & grandmother of Allison Price 
January 17th, 2022   Ken Livingstone, friend of Jill Simmons 
January 17th, 2022   Hazel Ginsberg, aunt of Phyllis Simner 
January 17th, 2022   Dora Wienburg, mother of Rael Wienburg 
January 17th, 2022   Manuel Furman, father-in-law of Alan Waxman 
January 19th, 2022   David Jerome, father of Laurence Jerome 
January 21st, 2022   Eli Goldin, father of Gail Goldrath 
January 21st, 2022   Russel Friedman, brother of Clive Schneider-Friedman 
January 21st, 2022   Hannah Hirt, aunt of Desi Brownstone 
January 22nd, 2022   Louis Frank, father of Ailene Wittstein 
January 23rd, 2022   Henry Dulkin, uncle of Bonnie Teevan 
January 25th, 2022   Frank Freidel, father of Linda Fried 
January 25th, 2022   Bill Beavis Jr., son of Svetlana Koslow 
January 25th, 2022   Sidney Walters, father of Michael Walters 
January 28th, 2022   Lillian McKee, mother of Kandice Brownstone 
January 29th, 2022   Gary Weingert, father of Michael Weingert 
January 30th, 2022   Edith Rosenbeck, mother of Carol Townsend 
January 30th, 2022   Joseph Megdell, father of Jacob Megdell 
January 31st, 2022   Larry Blake, father of Milton Blake 
 

 
 
 
 
 



FEBRUARY YAHRZEITS 
 
February 1st, 2022   Bella Nistor, mother of Effie Heller 
February 4th, 2022   Harry Cherniak, father of Earl Cherniak 
February 4th, 2022   Bella Weiner, mother of Debby Albin 
February 5th, 2022   Ian Paddock, father of Leslie Paddock 
February 5th, 2022   Bernard Dolnick, father of Bonnie Teevan & grandfather of Elizabeth Teevan 
February 7th, 2022   Helen Paddle, grandmother of Laura Ball 
February 8th, 2022   Marilyn Yearow, sister of Maxine Silverstein 
February 8th, 2022   Simon Tobin, grandfather of Sandra Benjamin 
February 8th, 2022   Howard Wallace, father of Shari White 
February 8th, 2022   Simon Tobin, grandfather of Harold Tilner 
February 10th, 2022   Lya Joy Boles, mother of Suzanne Boles 
February 11th, 2022   Susie Rosner, mother of David Rosner 
February 11th, 2022   Ida Blake, mother of Milton Blake 
February 11th, 2022   Tillie Yashinsky, mother of Louise Levy 
February 11th, 2022   Florence S. Davis, mother of Nancy Davis 
February 12th, 2022   Susanna (Goldenberg) Kazak, grandmother of Svetlana Warford 
February 14th, 2022   Michael Heyman, brother of Sandra Fisman 
February 15th, 2022   Ivan Koslow, father of Svetlana Koslow 
February 16th, 2022   David Tilner, grandfather of Sandra Benjamin & Harold Tilner 
February 16th, 2022   Gertie Chertkow, mother-in-law of Evelyn Chertkow 
February 16th, 2022   Paula Valentie de Caponetto, mother of Paola Caponetto 
February 17th, 2022   Candace Nefsky, sister of Melody Enzel 
February 19th, 2022   Jack State, father of Stephen State 
February 19th, 2022   Elizabeth Roheka,r mother of Gary Rohekar 
February 20th, 2022   Aileen Goldin, mother of Gail Goldrath 
February 21st, 2022   Benjamin Kagan, grandfather of Bonnie Teevan 
February 22nd, 2022   Tova Blitz, mother of Andy Barak 
February 24th, 2022   Julie Siegel, friend of Judith Wiley 
February 24th, 2022   Dorothy Davidson, mother of Susan Agranove 
February 26th, 2022   Saul Bottler, father of Maxine Silverstein 
February 27th, 2022   Bea Green, mother of Roy Green 
February 28th, 2022   Eva Ginsberg, friend of David Rosner 
February 28th, 2022   Percy Rosenberg, uncle of Thelma Rosner 
February 28th, 2022   Clara Rosenberg, mother of Thelma Rosner 
February 28th, 2022   Molly Aidelbaum, aunt of Thelma Rosner 
February 28th, 2022   Jack Taub, husband of Carla Taub 
February 28th, 2022   Sam Aidelbaum, uncle of Thelma Rosner 
February 28th, 2022   George Myer Sicular, father of Terry Sicular 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



MARCH YAHRZEITS 
 
March 1st, 2022   Duncan Little, father of Debbie Pfeiffer 
March 4th, 2022   Michael Lubell, brother of Richard Lubell 
March 5th, 2022   Dorothy McRae, mother of Jill Simmons 
March 5th, 2022   Norman Sugar, father of Penny Lander 
March 5th, 2022   Esther Woolf, mother of Davida Sobel 
March 7th, 2022   Louis Rosenberg, father of Thelma Rosner 
March 7th, 2022   Saia-Leib Shmukler, father of Michael Shmukler 
March 9th, 2022   Charles Michaels, father of Allan Michaels 
March 9th, 2022   Larry Agranove, husband of Susan Agranove 
March 9th, 2022   Clara Kagan, grandmother of Bonnie Teevan & great grandmother of Elizabeth Teevan 
March 10th, 2022  Barbara Bakaley Kilcup, mother of Pam Block 
March 12th, 2022   Frances State, mother of Stephen State 
March 12th, 2022   William Abbey, father of Sheryl Abbey 
March 13th, 2022   Lou Ann Stahlberg, mother of Rabbi Debra Dressler & grandmother of Casey Wright 
March 13th, 2022   Sheila Lubell, sister-in-law of Richard Lubell 
March 13th, 2022   Eugene Lefkowitz, father of Marion Rogers 
March 13th, 2022   Jack Ender, uncle of Francee Ender 
March 14th, 2022   Rachel Friedman, mother of Clive Schneider-Friedman 
March 14th, 2022   Louis Starnbach, father of Phyllis Simner 
March 15th, 2022   Olia Brownstone, grandmother of Desi Brownstone 
March 17th, 2022   Jennie Ender, grandmother of Francee Ender 
March 17th, 2022   Lily Jerome, mother of Laurence Jerome 
March 18th, 2022   William Casler, father of Thomas Casler 
March 18th, 2022   Edward Malkis, step-father of Phyllis Simner 
March 20th, 2022   Shirley Schneider, mother of Brynah Schneider-Friedman 
March 21st, 2022   Maurice Seigel, husband of Shirley Seigel & father of Jeffrey Seigel 
March 21st, 2022   Morris Rosen, grandfather of Susan Glait 
March 22nd, 2022   Mark Epstein, father of Cindy Monger 
March 23rd, 2022   Peter Tilner, father of Sandra Benjamin & Harold Tilner 
March 23rd, 2022   Eileen Jacobson, sister of Neil Kapp 
March 24th, 2022   Dora Levine, mother of Judith Levine 
March 24th, 2022   William Scott Macdonald, husband of Nancy Macdonald 
March 25th, 2022   John Farro, father of Joyce Phillips 
March 26th, 2022   Gertrude (Gertie) Mandlowitz, mother of Jason Mandlowitz 
March 27th, 2022   Leonard Shapiro, brother of Eleanor Ender 
March 29th, 2022   Mortimer Pliskow, father of Dan Pliskow 
March 29th, 2022   Zachary Avner, grandson of Ailene Wittstein 
March 29th, 2022   Evelyn Siskind, mother of Paul Siskind 
March 29th, 2022   Howard Phillips, father of Jeff Phillips 
March 30th, 2022   Robert Davis, grandfather of Joshua Wiener 
March 30th, 2022   Daniel Fisman, father of Michael Fisman 
March 31st, 2022   Bill Levitt, father of Margie Wienburg 
March 31st, 2022   Jean Lander, mother of Leslie Paddock 
March 31st, 2022   Jack Yashinsky, father of Louise Levy 


